GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

REPORT

OF THE

SANSKRIT COMMISSION
1956-1957

PRINTED IN INDIA, BY THE MANAGER, GOVT. OF INDIA PRESS,
NASIK ROAD, PUBLISHED BY THE MANAGER OF PUBLICATIONS, DELHI
1958



REPORT OF THE
SANSKRIT COMMISSION



s aﬂ J
T IC T trw;ir gwi_r FHATT N
/1 Vik [/ ahfm rzia,sgr'n' sarhgamani vasinam //
Speech : ‘I am of the State. I make all that is Good come together’
o ) ——Rgveda X 125, 3

N nrrmﬁ n-arg:aﬁ qa“rfqu t sra-aw aa'reawr s |
ar za“tarq afw AT | | itz Y «:ﬁw aF
1 yam rsayo mantrakrto mamsmah/
anv dicchan devas tapasa srdmeqa/
tam devxm vacam havxsa yajamahe/
sa no dadhatu sukrtasya lokél/

‘Whom the Sages, the Makers of Hymns, the Wise Ones,
And the Gods also, sought with Fervour and with Effort:
Her, the Divine Speech, with this Offering we pra{y; |
May She vouchsafe Welfare unto the World". 4

—Tamzrlya-Brahmana, 11, 8, 8.

1 "exd A &4y amAreTar weiefa: n
/Isan'lskgtan1 nima daivi vag anvakhyatd maharsibhih//
‘Sanskrit is the Divine Speech set forth by the Great Sages.’

—Dandin, Kavyadarst, 1.

I QULOETED 6TLATSEEWSHADEDL SLgeuTssungd 1!
/Ivatacol eclld-t-Gyattitkum potuvakalanum//

‘Because Sanskrit is Common to all Parts of the Country’

—Seénavaraiyar, Commentary to
Tol-kdppiyam, Collatikaram 9,
Eccaviyal Verse 5.



Cuarter I
Cuapter I1
Cuaprer I11

CHAPTER IV

CHAPTER V
CuAPTER VI
Cuarter VII
Cuaprter VIII
CHuartER IX
CuapPTER X -

CHAPTER XI

Cuarrer XII
EPILOGUE

AprPENDIX I
ArpenpDix II

AppenDix III

ApPENDIX IV
APPENDIX V

AprPENDIX VI
AprpenDIX VII
ArpENDIX VIII

ArPENDIX IX

CONTENTS

Introduction . . . . . .
Historical Retrospect . . . .
The Present Situation . . . .

Sanskrit and the Asplratlons of Indcpcndcnt
India

Sanskrit Education
Teaching of Sanskrit
Sanskrit Research "
Manuscripts

Sanskrit University .

Other Questions concerning Sanskrit .

Administration and Organisation of Sanskrit
Education and Research
Conspectus  and Recommendations .

Government Resolution a.ppointing the
Commission .

Recommendations of Committees appomtcd
by various States

Questionnaire.

List of Institutions on whose behalf Replies
to the Questionnaire were sent .

List of Individuals who sent Replies to the
Questionnaire . . . .

Log-Book
Institutions visited by the Commission

Institutions whose Representatives gave
Oral Evidence .

List of Individuals who gave Oral Evidence

PaGE

IIX

27

69
93
127
143
“171

185

191

231

247
278

283

285
287

306

315
325
375

381
395



