

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

REPORT OF THE SANSKRIT COMMISSION 1956-1957

REPORT OF THE SANSKRIT COMMISSION

।। ॐ ।। श्री: ।।

ा। वाक् ।। अहं राष्ट्री सुंगर्मनी वसूनाम् ।।

// Vak // aham rastrī samgamanī vasūnām //
Speech: 'I am of the State. I make all that is Good come together'

-Rgveda, X, 125, 3.

।। यामृषयो मन्त्रकृतो मनीषिणः । अन्वैच्छन् देवास्तर्पसा श्रमण । ता देवीं वाच हिविषा यजामहे । सा नी दधातु सुकृतस्य लोके ।।

> //yam rsayo mantrakrto manisinah/ anv áicchan devas tápasa srámena/ tam devim vacam havisa yajamahe/ sa no dadhatu sukrtásya loké//

'Whom the Sages, the Makers of Hymns, the Wise Ones,
And the Gods also, sought with Fervour and with Effort:
Her, the Divine Speech, with this Offering we pray;
May She vouchsafe Welfare unto the World'.

-Toittiriya-Brahmana, II, 8, 8.

।। संस्कृत नाम देवी वागन्वास्थाता महर्षिभिः ।।

//samskritam nama daivi vag anvakhyata maharşibhih//

'Sanskrit is the Divine Speech set forth by the Great Sages.'

—Dandin, Kavyadarsa, 1.

ய வடசொல் எல்வாத்தேயத்திற்டும் பொதுவாகலானும் ப

//vatacol ella-t-feyattirkum potuvakalanum//

'Because Sanskrit is Common to all Parts of the Country.'

—Sēnāvaraiyār, Commentary to Tol-kāppiyam, Collatikāram 9, Eccaviyal Verse 5

CONTENTS

			Page
CHAPTER I		Introduction	1
CHAPTER II		Historical Retrospect	. 11
CHAPTER III		The Present Situation	27
CHAPTER IV	•	Sanskrit and the Aspirations of Independent India	69
CHAPTER V		Sanskrit Education	93
CHAPTER VI		Teaching of Sanskrit	127
CHAPTER VII		Sanskrit Research	143
CHAPTER VIII		Manuscripts	-171
CHAPTER IX		Sanskrit University	185
CHAPTER X	, •	Other Questions concerning Sanskrit	191
CHAPTER XI		Administration and Organisation of Sanskrit Education and Research	231
CHAPTER XII		Conspectus and Recommendations .	247
EPILOGUE			278
Appendix I	•	Government Resolution appointing the Commission	283
Appendix II	•	Recommendations of Committees appointed by various States	285
APPENDIX III		Questionnaire	287
Appendix IV	•	List of Institutions on whose behalf Replies to the Questionnaire were sent	306
Appendix V	•	List of Individuals who sent Replies to the Questionnaire	315
APPENDIX VI		Log-Book	3 ² 5
APPENDIX VII		Institutions visited by the Commission .	375
Appendix VIII	٠	Institutions whose Representatives gave Oral Evidence	381
APPENDIX IX		List of Individuals who gave Oral Evidence	305